JOINT TENANCY DEED

APN: 008-320-02	JARED ROBERT MORROW Eureka County - NV
7 K 11,	Mike Rebaleati - Recorder
•	Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT Recorded By: FE
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	Book- 501 Page- 0067
Name: Jared Robert Morrow	
Address: 4675 49th Street	
City/State/Zip: San Diego, CA 92115	
City/State/Zip. Sail Diego, CA 32113	\ \
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
THIS INDENTURE made this 7th day of Jul	, 20 10 , by and between
Jared Robert Morrow he	reinafter referred to as Grantor(s), and
Jared Robert Morrow & Robin Groppi, husband & wife in joint tenand	
whose address is (if applicable): 4675 49th Street	, situate in the
City of San Diego , County of San Diego ,	State of California
WITNESSETH:	1 1
For valuable consideration received, Grantor(s) does by these presents gr	ant, bargain and sell unto said Grantees as
joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, ar	d their assigns and heirs and assigns of the
survivor forever, all that certain real property situate in the County of	Eureka , State of Nevada
that is described as follows:	/ /
(Set forth legal description) SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HE	RETO.
SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year, and subsequently, or	ovenants, conditions, restrictions,
exceptions and reservations, easements, encumbrances, leases or lic	enses, rights and right of way of
record, if any.	
TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenance	es there-unto belonging or
appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remain	nders, rents, issue and profits thereof.
TO THE UP TO HAVE A Live to all a with the amountainer	ages water and Granton as joint tenants with
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtenant rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common and their assigns and	the heirs and assigns of the survivor
forever.	11.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor(s) has caused this conveyance to be	executed the day and year first above
written.	
() (P+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	
7/7/2010	of Grantor
Signature of Grantor / Signature	of Grankor
The second secon	
STATE OF RETADACALI FORMIA- COUNTY OF EURESA SANDI GOLD	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)	da 97 2010
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) JARED ROBERT	MORROW
JOSEPH D.	
Commission	# 1818009
Notary Public Notary Public San Diego	- California 👙 (Notary Stamo)
The same composition of the same same same same same same same sam	INVIDALY SIGNIGO

Official Record

EXHIBIT A

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of EUREKA, described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 25: N1/2NE1/4;

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ain anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TOGETHER WITH all water, water rights, rights to the use of water, dams, ditches, canals, pipelines, reservoirs, wells, pumps, pumping stations, and all other means for the diversion or use of water appurtenant to the said land or any part thereof, for irrigation, stockwatering, domestic or any other use.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 205332 , Book 438 , Page 317-318, on 06-27-2006 .

This instrument has been prepared solely from information given by the parties hereto. There are no express or implied guarantees as to marketability of title, accuracy of the description or quantity of land described, as no examination of title to the property was requested or conducted. The preparer has not been requested to provide, nor has the preparer provided, advice on the tax, legal or non-legal consequences that may arise as a result of the conveyance or verified the accuracy of the amount of consideration stated to have been paid in connection with the conveyance or upon which any transfer taxes may have been calculated.

PREPARED BY:

ROWE & HALES A LICENSED NEVADA LAW FIRM c/o U.S. DEEDS 213 BRENTSHIRE DRIVE BRANDON, FLORIDA 33511

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-215227

07/12/2010 02:03 PM Official Record

		. I'	Oltituoolii		
	Parcel Number (s)			Recording requested By JARED ROBERT MORROW	
a) 008-320	U-UZ	i	Book; ` Date of Recor	Eureka County -	NV
c)		1		Mike Rebaleati - Rec	
d)				\ _	
				Page 1 of 1 Fee \$15 Recorded By: FES RPIT:	, MO
2. Type of Pr	•		8	look-501 Page-0057	
a) X c)	Vacant Land b) () Condo/Twnhse d) (Single Fam Res 2-4 Plex	k,	\ \	
e) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse d) Apt. Bidg. f) Agricultural h)	Comm'l/Ind'l		_ \ \	
و (و	• -	Mobile Home			
" <u> </u>	Other				
3. Total Valu	ue/Sales Price of Prope	erty:	\$ -0-		
	eu of Foreclosure Only (va		5		
Transfer Ta	-				
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax Due:		5 -0-		
					\ /
4. If Exempti		DZE 000 0	,)		
	fer Tax Exemption, per NRS	3/5.090, Section:	of title wi	thout consideration	n from
o, Explai	n Reason for Exemption: oint tenant to anothe	r joint tenant	adding spo	use as Joint Tenan	ts WROS.
One or	<u> </u>				
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage being	transferred:	9	<u>′ó</u>	
The undersign	ed declares and acknowle	dges, under penar	ty of perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 375,000	
and NRS 3/5.	110, that the information p	rovided is correct t	o the best of the	en information and	
beliet, and can	be supported by document in . Furthermore, the disalle	ntation it called upt	on to substantia	te the knormation	
provided nerei	n. Futthermore, the disam ix due, may result in a pen	alty of 10% of the	lav due nius int	erest at 1% per month	
of additional ta	ix due, may result in a pen	alty of 1070 of the	tax due plus ilit	grost at 170 per months	
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.030, the Buyer a	nd Seller shall be	jointly and se	verally liable for any	
additional am	1 N	(X),		-	
Signature	SIN KIL	Hollen !	Capacity	Joint Tenant WROS	(Granter
Signature	(1) · V.	Mount	Canacity	Joint Tenant WROS	(Grantee
Signature	TO SHE WILLIAM /	CYCHA!	oupdonly	<u></u>	
SELLED (C	RANTOR) INFORMAT		FR IGRANTE	E) INFORMATION	
	LEQUIRED)	1011	(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Jared Robert Morrow	Print Na		Groppi	
Address:	4675 49th Street	Addres	s: 4675 4	9th Street	
City:	San Diego	City:	San Di	ego	
State:	CA Zip: 92115	State:	CA	Zip: 92115	
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUESTIN	IG RECORDING	3		
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)				
Print Name:	Jared Robert Morro	w (Grantor)	Escro	w# n/a	
Address:	4675 49th Street				
City:	San Diego	State: CA_		Zip: 92115	